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Note: Background = 3 * median of all Process Area data. This is a temporary estimate of background.
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Note: Background = 3 * median of all Process Area data. This is a temporary estimate of background.
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Note: Background = 3 * median of all Process Area data. This is a temporary estimate of background.
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Note: Background = 3 * median of all Process Area data. This is a temporary estimate of background.
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Note: Background = 3 * median of all Process Area data. This is a temporary estimate of background.
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Note: Background = 3 * median of all Process Area data. This is a temporary estimate of background.
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Note: Background = 3 * median of all Process Area data. This is a temporary estimate of background.
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Note: Background = 3 * median of all Process Area data. This is a temporary estimate of background.

SoilGraphsr6.xls Page 13 of 35

Sample depths are given in feet below ground surface.

1:00 PM 8/20/2007 



Boxplots and Individual Values Plots for Process Area Soils - Grouped by Area and by Top Depth of Sample 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 EX TR U

Area

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

7000

8000

G
as

ol
in

e 
C

4-
C

12
 (m

g/
kg

)

=0-1 >1-5 >5-10 >10-15 >15-20 >20-25 >25-30

Top Depth of Sample

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

7000

8000

G
as

ol
in

e 
C

4-
C

12
 (m

g/
kg

)

UTREX121110090807060504030201

8000

7000

6000

5000

4000

3000

2000

1000

0

Area

Ga
so

lin
e 

c4
-c

12
 (

m
g/

kg
)

100 = NV Screening Level

>25-30>20-25>15-20>10-15>05-10>01-05=00-01

8000

7000

6000

5000

4000

3000

2000

1000

0

Top Depth of Sample

Ga
so

lin
e 

c4
-c

12
 (

m
g/

kg
)

100 = NV Screening Level

Note: Background = 3 * median of all Process Area data. This is a temporary estimate of background.

SoilGraphsr6.xls Page 14 of 35

Sample depths are given in feet below ground surface.

1:00 PM 8/20/2007 



Boxplots and Individual Values Plots for Process Area Soils - Grouped by Area and by Top Depth of Sample 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 EX TR U

Area

-20000

0

20000

40000

60000

80000

1E5

Iro
n 

(m
g/

kg
)

=0-1 >1-5 >5-10 >10-15 >15-20 >20-25 >25-30

Top Depth of Sample

-20000

0

20000

40000

60000

80000

1E5

Iro
n 

(m
g/

kg
)

UTREX121110090807060504030201

100000

80000

60000

40000

20000

0

Area

Ir
on

 (
m

g/
kg

)

23,000 = Residential PRG
28,200 = 3x Median Value

>25-30>20-25>15-20>10-15>05-10>01-05=00-01

100000

80000

60000

40000

20000

0

Top Depth of Sample

Ir
on

 (
m

g/
kg

)

23,000 = Residential PRG
28,200 = 3x Median Value

Note: Background = 3 * median of all Process Area data. This is a temporary estimate of background.
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Note: Background = 3 * median of all Process Area data. This is a temporary estimate of background.
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Note: Background = 3 * median of all Process Area data. This is a temporary estimate of background.
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Note: Background = 3 * median of all Process Area data. This is a temporary estimate of background.
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Note: Background = 3 * median of all Process Area data. This is a temporary estimate of background.
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Note: Background = 3 * median of all Process Area data. This is a temporary estimate of background.
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Note: Background = 3 * median of all Process Area data. This is a temporary estimate of background.
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Note: Background = 3 * median of all Process Area data. This is a temporary estimate of background.
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Note: Background = 3 * median of all Process Area data. This is a temporary estimate of background.
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Note: Background = 3 * median of all Process Area data. This is a temporary estimate of background.
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Boxplots and Individual Values Plots for Process Area Soils - Grouped by Area and by Top Depth of Sample 
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Note: Background = 3 * median of all Process Area data. This is a temporary estimate of background.
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Boxplots and Individual Values Plots for Process Area Soils - Grouped by Area and by Top Depth of Sample 
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Note: Background = 3 * median of all Process Area data. This is a temporary estimate of background.
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Note: Background = 3 * median of all Process Area data. This is a temporary estimate of background.
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Boxplots and Individual Values Plots for Process Area Soils - Grouped by Area and by Top Depth of Sample 
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Note: Background = 3 * median of all Process Area data. This is a temporary estimate of background.
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Boxplots and Individual Values Plots for Process Area Soils - Grouped by Area and by Top Depth of Sample 
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Note: Background = 3 * median of all Process Area data. This is a temporary estimate of background.
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Boxplots and Individual Values Plots for Process Area Soils - Grouped by Area and by Top Depth of Sample 
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Note: Background = 3 * median of all Process Area data. This is a temporary estimate of background.
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Boxplots and Individual Values Plots for Process Area Soils - Grouped by Area and by Top Depth of Sample 
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Note: Background = 3 * median of all Process Area data. This is a temporary estimate of background.
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Note: Background = 3 * median of all Process Area data. This is a temporary estimate of background.
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Note: Background = 3 * median of all Process Area data. This is a temporary estimate of background.
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Note: Background = 3 * median of all Process Area data. This is a temporary estimate of background.
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Boxplots and Individual Values Plots for Process Area Soils - Grouped by Area and by Top Depth of Sample 
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Note: Background = 3 * median of all Process Area data. This is a temporary estimate of background.
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